

Cover Memo

File #: CONS 20-562, Version: 1

**DATE:** November 17, 2020

**TO:** Mayor and City Council

FROM: Director of Public Works

## **SUBJECT**

Adopt a Resolution Confirming Reappointment of Council Member Mendall as the City's Representative to the Boards of Directors of the Bay Area Water Supply and Conservation Agency and the San Francisco Bay Area Regional Water System Financing Authority

## RECOMMENDATION

That Council adopts a resolution (Attachment II) confirming reappointment of Council Member Mendall as the City's representative to the boards of directors for the Bay Area Water Supply and Conservation Agency and the San Francisco Bay Area Regional Water System Financing Authority.

## SUMMARY

Hayward is a member of the Bay Area Water Supply and Conservation Agency (BAWSCA) and the San Francisco Bay Area Regional Water System Financing Authority (RFA), and is currently represented on the Board of Directors by Council Member Mendall, whose term ends on June 30, 2021. Council must appoint a representative for the next four-year term, which will begin on July 1, 2021. Due to Council Member Mendall's extensive experience having served on the BAWSCA and RFA Boards in Vice Chair and Chair capacities, and his exceptional leadership on the BAWSCA Board, it is staff's recommendation that Mr. Mendall be reappointed to represent Hayward for the next four-year term.

## ATTACHMENTS

Attachment I	Staff Report
Attachment II	Resolution